504P354P204P503P203P103P
＊1) Standard O-ring material is NBR. Please be aware of the medium and the temperature.
＊2) Ratiometric output
＊3) Includes Linearity, Hysteresis, and Repeatability
＊4) Vopr ≦ 24 V … (Vopr - 9) / (0.02 A) Ω max.
Vopr > 24 V … (Vopr - 24) / (0.048 A) Ω min. ~ (Vopr - 9) / (0.02 A) Ω max.
353P 104P 404P 804P
1.0

800 bar)
PA - 9 7 0 S - 1 0 3  P - A  G 2 - J
Model Number Designation
Features
●Extended temperature range of -40 to +125 °C
●Waterproof “IP67” with welded and integrated connector structure
●Wide variety of pressure range selections
●High precision and high reliability (Diaphragm equivalent to SUS630, oil-less)
Thin Film Pressure sensoR
High accuracy of ±0.5 % F.S. ( at 0 ~ 105 ℃ )
Wide variety for middle-high pressure range
marking
Compatible with
EMC directive
*These products are purchased items.
PA-97＊S-＊＊＊P-AG2-J
PA-97＊S-＊＊＊P-AG3-J
PA-97＊S-＊＊＊P-AR2
59.65
59.65
61.95
970S / 972S
973S / 978S
40.75
40.75
43.05
53.2
53.2
55.5
34.3
34.3
36.6
G 1/4
G3/8
R 1/4
971S
 A’  B’  A’  B’
Type Fitting
PA-970S
PA-971S
PA-972S
PA-973S
PA-978S
GND (Common)
GND (Common)
GND (Common)
GND (Common)
SIG (Output)
SIG (Output)
SIG (Output)
SIG (Output)
SIG (Output)
DNC (N.C.)
Vcc (Power)
Vcc (Power)
Vcc (Power)
Vcc (Power)
Vcc (Power)
Pin 1Model Pin 2 Pin 3
●PA-970S / PA-972S / PA-973S / PA-978S ●PA-97１S (Ratiometric)
φ21.3 ±0.4Refer to “Fitting Type”
Label
B’ ±0.8
A’ ±1.2 25.5 ±0.2
22 0-0.13
φ21.3 ±0.4
SUPERSEAL1.5 series
Label
B’ ±0.8
A’ ±1.2 25.5 ±0.2
22 0-0.13
Tyco Electronics
SUPERSEAL1.5 series